
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Santa Clara  309  297       606  +30 
3  2   CSU - Northridge 311  301       612  +36 
2  3   Montana State 310  313       623  +47 
5  4   Weber State  319  306       625  +49 
4  5   Utah Valley  315  320       635  +59 
7  6   IUPUI 324  324       648  +72 
6  7   Cal State Bakersfield 321  333       654  +78 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Kristin Le  Santa Clara  72  71       143  -1   
5 2   Chomchana Phuchanbanchob  CSU - Northridge  74  73       147  +3   

T2 3   Ysabel Tran  CSU - Northridge  73  76       149  +5   
6 4   Kaceelyn Pouttu  Weber State  75  75       150  +6   

T2 5   Jaylee Tait  Montana State  73  78       151  +7   
T25 T6   Isabella Salant  Santa Clara  82  70       152  +8   
T2 T6   Aneta Abrahamova  IUPUI  73  79       152  +8   
T12 T8   Kiselya Plewe  Weber State  79  75       154  +10   
T7 T8   Annie Freman  Santa Clara  76  78       154  +10   
T16 T8   Janelle Reali  Montana State  80  74       154  +10   
T7 T11   Ana Margarita Raga  Utah Valley  76  79       155  +11   
11 T11   Shenna DeLeon  CSU - Northridge  78  77       155  +11   
T7 T11   Isabella Seeburger *  Santa Clara  76  79       155  +11   
T16 T11   Justine Lauer  Utah Valley  80  75       155  +11   
T7 T15   Kelly Hooper  Montana State  76  81       157  +13   
T12 T15   Kyleigh Moreno  Santa Clara  79  78       157  +13   
T20 17   Sierra Harr  Weber State  81  77       158  +14   
T16 18   Carly Dehlin  Utah Valley  80  79       159  +15   
T25 T19   MeKenzie Hilsmeyer  IUPUI  82  78       160  +16   
T20 T19   Ariel Lee  Cal State Bakersfield  81  79       160  +16   
T33 T21   Alice Duan  CSU - Northridge  86  75       161  +17   
T20 T21   Delaney Elliott  Montana State  81  80       161  +17   
T20 23   Erin Ingram  IUPUI  81  82       163  +19   
T20 T24   Tori Peers  Cal State Bakersfield  81  83       164  +20   
28 T24   Cynthia Navis *  Santa Clara  83  81       164  +20   

T16 T26   Macey Mills  Cal State Bakersfield  80  85       165  +21   
T36 T26   Michelle Tierney *  Weber State  87  78       165  +21   
T33 T26   Haylee Chugg  Weber State  86  79       165  +21   
T12 T29   Kimberly Nyhus  Utah Valley  79  87       166  +22   
T29 T29   Natassja Meredith  Montana State  84  82       166  +22   
T33 T31   Brianna Steger  CSU - Northridge  86  81       167  +23   
T29 T31   Xena Motes  Weber State  84  83       167  +23   
T12 T31   Chandler Bullman  Cal State Bakersfield  79  88       167  +23   
T36 T31   Monica Yeates *  Utah Valley  87  80       167  +23   
T25 35   Julia Stewart  Cal State Bakersfield  82  86       168  +24   
T29 T36   Kaylee Shimizu *  Utah Valley  84  85       169  +25   
32 T36   Keilyn Ing *  Santa Clara  85  84       169  +25   

T39 38   Chloe Wong  Santa Clara  89  83       172  +28   
38 39   Lindsey Budnik  IUPUI  88  85       173  +29   

T39 40   Chaiwon Youn *  CSU - Northridge  89  86       175  +31   
42 41   Lindsey Hackleman  IUPUI  90  87       177  +33   

T39 42   Isabella Lesa  Utah Valley  89  89       178  +34   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Santa Clara 309 297 606

1 Kristin Le (1) 72 71 143

T6 Isabella Salant (5) 82 70 152

T8 Annie Freman (2) 76 78 154

T15 Kyleigh Moreno (3) 79 78 157

38 Chloe Wong (4) 89 83 172

2 CSU - Northridge 311 301 612

2 Chomchana Phuchanbanchob (5) 74 73 147

3 Ysabel Tran (1) 73 76 149

T11 Shenna DeLeon (2) 78 77 155

T21 Alice Duan (3) 86 75 161

T31 Brianna Steger (4) 86 81 167

3 Montana State 310 313 623

5 Jaylee Tait (1) 73 78 151

T8 Janelle Reali (3) 80 74 154

T15 Kelly Hooper (5) 76 81 157

T21 Delaney Elliott (2) 81 80 161

T29 Natassja Meredith (4) 84 82 166

4 Weber State 319 306 625

4 Kaceelyn Pouttu (1) 75 75 150

T8 Kiselya Plewe (2) 79 75 154

17 Sierra Harr (4) 81 77 158

T26 Haylee Chugg (5) 86 79 165

T31 Xena Motes (3) 84 83 167

5 Utah Valley 315 320 635

T11 Ana Margarita Raga (1) 76 79 155

T11 Justine Lauer (3) 80 75 155

18 Carly Dehlin (2) 80 79 159

T29 Kimberly Nyhus (4) 79 87 166

42 Isabella Lesa (5) 89 89 178

6 IUPUI 324 324 648

T6 Aneta Abrahamova (1) 73 79 152

T19 MeKenzie Hilsmeyer (2) 82 78 160

23 Erin Ingram (3) 81 82 163

39 Lindsey Budnik (4) 88 85 173

41 Lindsey Hackleman (5) 90 87 177

7 Cal State Bakersfield 321 333 654

T19 Ariel Lee (2) 81 79 160

T24 Tori Peers (1) 81 83 164

T26 Macey Mills (5) 80 85 165

T31 Chandler Bullman (4) 79 88 167

35 Julia Stewart (3) 82 86 168

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T11 Isabella Seeburger (Santa Clara ) 76 79 155

T24 Cynthia Navis (Santa Clara ) 83 81 164

T26 Michelle Tierney (Weber State ) 87 78 165

T31 Monica Yeates (Utah Valley ) 87 80 167

T36 Kaylee Shimizu (Utah Valley ) 84 85 169

T36 Keilyn Ing (Santa Clara ) 85 84 169

40 Chaiwon Youn (CSU - Northridge) 89 86 175

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
C. Phuchanbanchob CSUN 2.75 -2 
K. Le SantaClara 2.88 -1 
K. Moreno SantaClara 3.00 E 
J. Tait Montana St 3.00 E 
K. Pouttu Weber St. 3.00 E 
S. DeLeon CSUN 3.00 E 
S. Harr Weber St. 3.00 E 
D. Elliott Montana St 3.00 E 
K. Hooper Montana St 3.13 +1 
I. Seeburger SantaClara 3.13 +1 
J. Lauer Utah Val 3.13 +1 
Y. Tran CSUN 3.13 +1 
J. Reali Montana St 3.13 +1 
A. Raga Utah Val 3.25 +2 
C. Dehlin Utah Val 3.25 +2 
I. Salant SantaClara 3.25 +2 
N. Meredith Montana St 3.25 +2 
A. Lee CSUB 3.25 +2 
K. Plewe Weber St. 3.25 +2 
A. Duan CSUN 3.38 +3 
K. Ing SantaClara 3.38 +3 
C. Wong SantaClara 3.38 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Le SantaClara 4.00 E 
Y. Tran CSUN 4.05 +1 
C. Phuchanbanchob CSUN 4.20 +4 
A. Abrahamova IUPUI 4.20 +4 
I. Salant SantaClara 4.20 +4 
K. Moreno SantaClara 4.30 +6 
A. Raga Utah Val 4.30 +6 
J. Reali Montana St 4.30 +6 
J. Tait Montana St 4.30 +6 
A. Freman SantaClara 4.30 +6 
C. Navis SantaClara 4.30 +6 
M. Tierney Weber St. 4.35 +7 
K. Pouttu Weber St. 4.35 +7 
K. Hooper Montana St 4.35 +7 
I. Seeburger SantaClara 4.40 +8 
K. Plewe Weber St. 4.40 +8 
A. Lee CSUB 4.40 +8 
S. DeLeon CSUN 4.45 +9 
M. Hilsmeyer IUPUI 4.45 +9 
J. Lauer Utah Val 4.45 +9 
M. Mills CSUB 4.55 +11 
K. Shimizu Utah Val 4.55 +11 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Pouttu Weber St. 4.88 -1 
A. Abrahamova IUPUI 4.88 -1 
H. Chugg Weber St. 5.00 E 
C. Dehlin Utah Val 5.00 E 
K. Le SantaClara 5.00 E 
K. Plewe Weber St. 5.00 E 
J. Lauer Utah Val 5.13 +1 
J. Tait Montana St 5.13 +1 
A. Freman SantaClara 5.13 +1 
C. Phuchanbanchob CSUN 5.13 +1 
S. Harr Weber St. 5.25 +2 
S. DeLeon CSUN 5.25 +2 
K. Nyhus Utah Val 5.25 +2 
E. Ingram IUPUI 5.25 +2 
I. Salant SantaClara 5.25 +2 
A. Duan CSUN 5.25 +2 
I. Seeburger SantaClara 5.25 +2 
B. Steger CSUN 5.38 +3 
J. Reali Montana St 5.38 +3 
A. Raga Utah Val 5.38 +3 
M. Hilsmeyer IUPUI 5.38 +3 
C. Bullman CSUB 5.38 +3 

Birdies 
K. Le SantaClara 7
C. Phuchanbanchob CSUN 7
S. DeLeon CSUN 6
J. Reali Montana St 5
K. Plewe Weber St. 5
A. Abrahamova IUPUI 4
K. Shimizu Utah Val 4
K. Pouttu Weber St. 4
I. Salant SantaClara 4
H. Chugg Weber St. 4
J. Lauer Utah Val 4
J. Tait Montana St 3
C. Dehlin Utah Val 3
M. Hilsmeyer IUPUI 3
A. Freman SantaClara 3
X. Motes Weber St. 3
J. Stewart CSUB 3
A. Lee CSUB 3
T. Peers CSUB 3
A. Duan CSUN 3
Y. Tran CSUN 3
M. Tierney Weber St. 3

Pars 
Y. Tran CSUN 27
A. Raga Utah Val 25
K. Le SantaClara 25
C. Dehlin Utah Val 24
J. Tait Montana St 23
K. Pouttu Weber St. 23
I. Salant SantaClara 22
S. Harr Weber St. 22
A. Abrahamova IUPUI 22
I. Seeburger SantaClara 22
K. Moreno SantaClara 21
M. Hilsmeyer IUPUI 20
A. Freman SantaClara 20
C. Phuchanbanchob CSUN 20
K. Hooper Montana St 20
J. Lauer Utah Val 20
M. Mills CSUB 20
C. Navis SantaClara 19
N. Meredith Montana St 19
A. Duan CSUN 19
A. Lee CSUB 19
K. Nyhus Utah Val 18
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